RASHTRIYA UCHCHATAR SHIKDIVA mwrsa -7 1= ="

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
ject Director

Present: MM Nayak, IAS — State Pro
Date;27.05.2021

ect Autonomous Colleges—

Sub: AP-RUSA2.0 - Enhancing Quality and Excellence In Sel
Release of 2™ Instaiment to Andhra Loyola, Vijayawada and Ch.S.D.St.Therressa
GJ“EQE, BUTU i Rw»

Ref: 1. Minutes of the 12* PAB held on 25.05.2018
- NO.24-2412974-U.Policy (AP-Gen ommo.os.zon(unctlon Order)
& T N0 b : ated:03.05.2021

3. GO RT. NO.1144 of Finance (FMU-Edumthﬂ); D
4. GO RT. NO.1145 of Finance (FMU-Educathﬂ), Dated:03.05.2021
ucation(TE) Dated:12.05.2021

5. G.O.RT No.69 & 70 of Migher 51 ucatk
| Board-RUSA has sanctioned

Loyola i :f El nder Component

Andhra , Vijayawada and Ch.S.D.St.Therressa €O ege, Eluru u
Pnd Excellence In Select Autonomous Colleges of RUSA2.0. Vide
sed 2™ Instalment to the cofleges

reference (2) above
mentioned in the subject line.
bove Government of

Inmereferenm3'ﬂand4“‘clheda
issued BROs for Rs.56.86crores (Rupees Fifty-Six crores and eight six
implementation of Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhlyan (RUSA) during the year 2021
includes the above Degree College’s Final instaiment.

Subsequently, in reference sth cited above a

have been issued by Higher Education Departmen

connection bills are submitted to P.A.O under 6 heads and the same aré cleared and
amount is credited into RUSA Green Channel PD account. In this connection, in order
to speed up the progress/works at college level it is decided to release the fund to the

colleges mentioned in the subject line.
generated from the RUSA funds

It is further informing the college that interest
in the saving bank a/c’s of college is being deducted while releasing the further

instaiment by GoL.
In this regard, it is requested for release of Rs.2,41,00,083 /- (Rupees Two crore

Forty one lakhs eighty three only) related to Andhra Loyola, Vijayawada and
Ch.S.D.St. Theressa, Eluru colleges (Rs.1,19,49,147/- to Andhra Loyola Vijayawada and

Rs.1,21,50,936/- to Ch.S.D.St.Theressa Eluru respectively)

Andhra Pradesh have

crores only) towards
-22, which

n Administrative Sanction Orders
t, Government of AP. In this

Required details for transfer of funds to colleges like DDO code and head wise

v am:ot:’nt to be transferred information is provided below.
TOTAL
Sli.No 1 2 3 4 5 6
[ []] 2021 2021
Numbe o = 2021 - 2021 - 2021 - -
s — 573678 573804 572784 571548 573803 52701'28188
HOA
- 4202-01- 4202-01- 4202-01- 4
202-01- 4202-01- 4202-01-
te B | B | "most | Tmesn 796-06-06- | 796-12-06-
Nane | 530-531 530-531 530-531 530-531
05160
Andhra | 30400 T
Loyola 3 3s, 3: 602 N y M € L 1,19,49,1
3%, 53,01,903 8,29,464 12,44,195 4,15,593 6,23,390 47




o8 | s, ¢ v
94292 53,900,438

4 L 4
08,43,471 12,89,708

wada & ChS.D. St.Theressa College,

ducation pepartment, AP.

The Principle’s, Andhra Loyola, Vijaya
nclave, Mangalagii.

Copy to the Principal Secretary, Higher £
Copy to the Chairman, APSCHE, Mahendra E

- Copy % Accounts Section
- Copy to file

Eluru




F.N0.24-24/2014-U.Policy (AP-Gen 35)
Government of India
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
{U. Policy Section)
(2231 EE 3]
Room No. 537-C Wing
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
Dated: 30™ March, 2021

To
The Principal Accounts Officer,
Principal Accounts Office,
Ministry of Education,
Department of Higher Education,
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

Sub:- Release of Grants to Andhra Pradesh under Components of Creation of Universities by
Conversion of Colleges in a Cluster, Infrastructure Grants to Universities, New Model Degree
Colleges, Upgradation of Existing Degree Colleges to Model Degree Colleges, Infrastructure
Grant to Colleges, Enhancing Quality and Excellence in Select Autonomous Colleges and Equity
Initiative under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA).

Sir,

{ am directed to refer to the approval of the competent authority to release an amount of Rs.
34,11,60,550/- (Rupees Thirty Four Crore Eleven Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Only) as .
2™ instaliment under Creation of Universities by Conversion of Colleges in a Cluster for 1 university, New
Model Degree Colleges for 1 college, Upgradation of Existing Degree Colleges to Model Degree Colleges
for 1 college, Infrastructure Grant to Colleges for 17 colleges, Enhancing Quality and Excellence in Select
Autonomous Colleges for 2 colleges, Equity Initiative and, 3" instaliment under Infrastructure Grants to
Universities for 4 universities, New Model Degree Colleges for 4 colleges, Upgradation of Existing Degree
Colleges to Model Degree Colleges for 1 college, Infrastructure Grant to Colleges for 15 colleges at the

Centre: State share of 60:40 to be incurred to the State Government of Andhra Pradesh under Rashtiiya
‘Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA). Under the initiative under reference, the Central Government shall
provide assistance to the State Governments for various components, which are mentioned as per the
guidelines under RUSA.

2. In accordance with the instructions of the Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance,
Government of India, vide D.0.N0.32/PSO/FS/2015 Dated 28" October, 2015 for General Category
States, the funding pattern is revised to 60:40.
Andhra Pradesh comes under the General Category State. 2™ installment under Creation of Universities
by Conversion of Colleges in a Cluster for 1 university, New Model Degree Colleges for 1 college,
Upgradation of Existing Degree Colleges to Model Degree Colleges for 1 college, Infrastructure Grant to
Colleges for 17 colleges, Enhancing Quality and Excellence in Select Autonomous Colleges for 2 colleges,
Equity Initiative and, 3™ installment under Infrastructure Grants to Universities for 4 universities, New
Madel Degree Colleges for 4 colleges, Upgradation of Existing Degree Colleges to Model Degree Colleges
for 1 college, Infrastructure Grant to Colleges for 15 colleges at the centre : state share of 60:40 to be
incurred to the State Government of Andhra Pradesh under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan
(RUSA) amounts to Rs. 34,11,60,550/- (Rupees Thirty Four Crore Eleven Lakh Sixty Thousand Five
Hundred and Fifty Only). Further installments of the allocation shall be released by the Ministry only
after the State Government concerned releases its committed share towards non-recurring expenditure
and recurring grants, besides submission of the Utilisation Certificate by the State in respectfof the
instaliment of the Central grant refeased. WREA Pﬂ

§< GHANSHYAM
e

. wits/Under
o %wﬂdl
; O o O B s ot



3. The sanction is issued in exercise of the powers delegated ta Ministries under DFPR, 1978, as
amended from time to time. Above grants are being released in accordance with the pattern of
Assistance approved by the Ministry of Finance, Government of India. It is also certified that this
Sanction is being issued in conformity with the rules and principles of the scheme.

4, On receipt of sanction letter, the Principal Accounts Officer may issue an advice to the Reserve
Bank of India (Central Accounts Section), Nagpur for affording credit of the sanctioned amount to the
balance of the State Government. The Principal Accounts Officer may forward a copy of the advice to
the Accountant General and Finance Department of the State Government as well as Director, Hi_ghe'
Education of the State with a copy to the undersigned. The State will then transfer these amounts ta the
RUSA bank account of State Higher Education Council (SHEC). i

5. The grant-in-aid is subject to adjustment on the basis of audited statement of accounts of
Andhra Pradesh. Further, the accounts of Andhra Pradesh SHEC in so far as it relates to grants-ip-a:d
will be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority and audit both; by the Comptroller & Auditor
General of India or by any other designated by him and Internal audit by the Principal Accounts Office of
the Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, whenever it is called upon to do so.

6. The amount shall be debited under the following six Heads of Demand No.59-Department >f
Higher Education: ;

l. Rs. 10,04,85,101/- (General) from: Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State éove’rnment, C5>
Centrally Sponsored Schemes 101- Central Assistance/Share, 33-National Education Mission
: Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), 02-Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiy.an
(RUSA) (GBS), 31-Grants-in-aid-General, of the financial year 2020-21.

1. Rs. 15,18,06,414/- (General) from: Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Government, 06-
Centrally Sponsored Schemes 101- Central Assistance/Share, 33-National Education Mission
: Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), 02-Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha APhiyan
(RUSA) (GBS), 35-Grants for Creation of Capital Assets, of the financial year 2020-21. g

| F

m. Rs. 2,69,60,916/- (SC) from: Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Government, 06-
Centrally Sponsored Schemes 789- Special Component Plan for Scheduled Castes, 33-
National Education Mission: Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), 02- Rashts iya
Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) (GBS), 31-Grants-in-aid-General, of the financial year
2020-21. |

!

V. Rs. 3,22,44,713/- (SC) from: Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Government, 06-
Centrally Sponsored Schemes 789- Special Component Plan for Scheduled Castes, 33-
National Education Mission: Rashtriva Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), 02- Rashtriya
Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) (GBS), 35-Grants for Creation of Capital Assets, of the
financial year 2020-21.

V. Rs. 1,36,74,526/- (ST) from: Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Government, 06-
Centrally Sponsored Schemes 796- Tribal Area Sub Plan, 33- National Education Mission:
Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhlyan (RUSA), 02- Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abtiyan
(RUSA) (GBS), 31-Grants-in-aid-General, of the financial year 2020-21.

Vi. Rs. 1,59,88,880/- (ST) from: Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Government 06-
Centrally Sponsored Schemes 796- Tribal Area Sub Plan, 33- National Education Mission:
Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), 02- Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan
{RUSA) (GBS), 35-Grants for Creation of Capital Assets, pf the financial year 2020-21;].

IPBSFTY
AL M HZMAHD
Vst 43 tuDML | sTIR THID Yy
- onex wites/Under
Tt PecE\ YIS T e/ Govt. of Indle
0O kA SMDETE TSt hm, Educatio
7 \as? TR Lyver: foan o

n
v/ Déo Higher Educetion
1 e e\ b 1o B m.u:x-—w-m




7. Accordingly, | am directed to convey the sanction of the President to release an amount Rs.
15,18,06,414/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Eighteen Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred and Fourteen Only )
as the General Component of the 2™ installment under Creation of Universities by Conversion of
Colleges in a Cluster for 1 university, New Model Degree Colleges for 1 college, Upgradation of Existing
Degree Colleges to Mode! Degree Colleges for 1 college, Infrastructure Grant to Colleges for 17 colleges,
Enhancing Quality and Excellence in Select Autonomous Colleges for 2 colleges, Equity Initiative and, 3"
instaliment under Infrastructure Grants to Universities for 4 universities, New Model Degree Colleges for
a4 colleges, Upgradation of Existing Degree Colleges to Model Degree Colleges for 1 college,
Infrastructure Grant to Colleges for 15 colleges at the centre: state share of 60:40 to be incurred to the
Government of Andhra Pradesh, under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA).

8. The Expenditure amount Rs. 15,18,06,414/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Eighteen Lakh Six Thousand
Four Hundred and Fourteen Only ) will be debited to Demand No.59-Department of Higher Education
from : Major Head 3601 Grants-in-aid to State Government, 06- Centrally Sponsored Schemes 101-
Central Assistance/Share, 33-National Education Mission : Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA),
02-Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) (GBS), 35-Grants for Creation of Capital Assets, of the
financial year 2020-21.

9. A certificate of actual utilization of the grants received, for the purpose for which it was
received, should be submitted to the Ministry within 12 months of the closures of the financial year.

10. The grant has been sanctioned in accordance with the pattern approved by the Ministry of
Finance and is in conformity with the rules and principles of the scheme as approved by the Ministry of
Finance.

11. Necessary Sanction ID has been generated.

12. This sanction issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Division’s Dy. No. 1312, dated
26.03.2021 and funds certified by the IF | Section vide their Dy.No. 1108/2020-IF.I
dated 26.03.2021.

13. The names of the Colleges for which grants have been issued under different components are as
follows:

Component 2: Creation of University by Conversion of Colleges in a Cluster (RUSA1.0)
(Amount in Rs.)

| st AR ihstititisis 2™ [nstallment of | Interestbeing | Amount released after
| No. Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest
1) Silver Jubilee
Government Degree
College
2) KV R Govt. Degree
1. College for Women 8,10,00,000 /- 37,86,718 7,72,13,282/-
3) Govt. Degree College
for Men
Total 8,10,00,000 /- 37,86,718/- 7,72,13,28}/-
«.wgi
DS T e o e,
frape(fd b e dron m‘%‘mEdzuﬂon
wumrery fivn R /Dio Higher Education
‘wrell W, wif fwl/hestd Bhwwen, Now Dethi



Component 3: Infrastructure Grants to Universities (RUSA 1.0)

{Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No. £ Instituti 3" Installment of | Interest being Amount released after
AN A Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest
L. || AR e 3,00,00,000/- 42,45,000 2,57,55,000/-
Visakhapatnam
2. | Acharya Nagarjuna 3,00,00,000/- 62,70,000 2,37,30,000/-
University, Guntur
3. | Sri Krishna devaraya
- 15, 2,61,85,000/-
University, Anantapur R PEdn 000 0%/
Total 9,00,00,000/- 1,43,30,000/- 7,56,70,000/-
Component 3: Infrastructure Grants to Universities (RUSA 2.0})
(Amount in Rs.)
Sl. No. . 37 Instaliment of | Interestbeing | Amount released after
L Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest
1. | sri Padmavathi
Lzl 3,00,00,000/- 5,04,857/- 2,94,95,143/-
Visvavidyalayam,
Tirupati !
Total 3,00,00,000/- 5,04,857/- 2,94,95143/- |
Component 5: New Model Degree Colleges (RUSA 1.0) | 3
(Amountin Rs.) -
sl. No. 3™ and Final ) ) ]
Name of Institutions Instaliment of lnt:;?::;‘:ng ::::t:: r::eafs _edtafte:
Central Share ) ’ g2 Iniees B
1. | NmDC, Atmakur 72,00,000/- 0 72,00,000/-
2. | *NMDC, f N
Yerragondapalem 1,60,15,000/- 9,15,000/- 1,55.,00!000/-‘ B
3. | *NmDC, Jaggampet -9,15,000/- 0 dal i
4, GDC, Cheepurupalli ]
(Vizianagaram) 1,80,00,000/- 2,40,000/- 1,77,60,000/- k|
Total 4,03,00,000/- 2,40,000/- 4,00,60,000/- L

* An excess amount of Rs 9,15,000 /- released to NMDC, Jaggampet as central share i the
previous releases will be adjusted with the 3™ and final instalment of Rs. 1,60,15,000 /- ‘0 be
released to NMDC Yerragondapalem.

WY

EAAN F2VAHD T/ Govt. of Indla
(D et L I T ‘M-lhdedmﬂon
U REVIE T T it/ Dio
R S U T wrl v, v Al /et Bhwsun, How Dol
SRR T, o IO ST
TIHa% I P S



Component 5: New Model Degree Colleges (RUSA 2.0)

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No. Name of Institutions 2™ Installment of Intert.est being Amount released after
Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest
1. GDC, Pendlimarri, 80.00.000. 797922
Kadapa 1,80,00,000/- ,27,922.4/- 1,72,72,077.6/-
Total 1,80,00,000/- 7,27,922.4/- 1,72,72,075.6/-

Component 6: Upgradation of Existing Degree Colleges to Model Degree Colleges (RUSA 1.0)

{Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No. e 37 Installmentof | Interestbeing | Amount released after
el i el Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest
i 1 GDC, i 60,00,000/- 4,15,000/- 55,85,000/-
Bheemunipatnam
Total 60,00,000/- 4,15,000/- 55,85,000/-

Component 6: Upgradation of Existing Degree Colleges to Model Degree Colleges (RUSA 2.0)

{Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No. Name of Institutions 2" Installment of | Interest being Amount released after
: Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest
s 0 60,00,000/-
1 GDC, Salur 60,00,000/- 0 /
Total 60,00,000/- 0 60,00,000/-
Component 9: Infrastructure Grants to Colleges (RUSA 1.0)
(Amount in Rs.)
SI. No. e 37 Installment of | Interestbeing | Amount released after
e e Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest
GDC, Kothapeta 30,00,000/- 3,23,000/- 26,77,000/-
GDC, S.Kota 30,00,000/- 2,62,000/- 27,38,000/-
GDC(W)-S.M.T.N.P.S
CHITTOOR 12,00,000/- 6,06,000/- 5,94,000/-
GDC, Nagari 12,00,000/- 2,60,000/- 9,40,000/-
GOC, Sullurupeta 12,00,000/- 1,70,000/- 10,30,000/-
6. | GDC, Tuni 12,00,000/- 1,16,000/- 1084,000/- |
GDC, Ravutapalem 12,00,000/- 71,000/- 11,29,000/-
GDC, Dhone 12,00,000/- 2,67,000/- 9,33,000/- \
GDC, Yemmiganuar 12,00,000/- 2,40,000/- 9,60,000/-
10. | GDC, Nandikotkur 12,00,000/- | 4,37,000/- 7,63,000/-
11. | 6D, Pattikonda - 12,00,000/-7, {:  1,62,000/- 10,38,000/- £




12. | GDC, Tekkali 12,00,000/- 4,66,000/- 7,34,000/-
13. GDC(A), Rajhmundry 12,00,000/‘ 77,000/- 11,23,000/'
14. | GDC(W), Nellore 12,00,000/- 1,53,000/- 10,47,000/-
15. | GDC, Ongole 12,00,000/- 59,000/- 11,41,000/-
Total 2,16,00,000/- 36,69,000/- 1,79,31,000/-
Component 9: Infrastructure Grants to Colleges (RUSA 2.0)
(Amount in Rs.)
Sl. No. N £ Instituti 2" Installment of | Interestbeing | Amount released after
e U LR Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest |
V.S.M. College 30,00,000/- 1,18,000/- 28,82,000/-
SKBR, Amalapuram 30,00,000/- 0 30,00,000/-
Jagarlamudi 30,00,000/-
Kuppuswamy
Choudary College 1,19,000/- 28,81,000/-
4. Jm] College For 30,00,000/-
Women, Tenali 50,000/- 29,48,000/-
S. KVR, KVR & MKR 30,00,000/-
College 95,000/- 29,05,000/-
6. Bhagawan Sri 30,00,000/-
Satyasai Baba Degree
College 0 30,00,000/-
7. Skbr Govt Degree 30,00,000/-
Colle_ge 58,000/- 29,42,000/-
8. Hindu College, 30,00,000/-
Guntur 73,000/- 29,27,000/-
9, Andhra Christian 30,00,000/-
College 81,000/- 29,19,000/-
10. | Smt. Gentela 30,00,000/-
Sakuntalamma
College 10,000/- 29,90,000/-
11. | Sri Ramakrishna 30,00,000/-
Degree College
Autonomous
Nandyal 0 30,00,000/-
12. | N.B.K.R.Science & 30,00,000/-
Arts College 79,000/- 29,21,000/-
13. | Stlosephs College 30,00,000/-
For Women 36,000/- 29,64,000/-
14. S.V.K.P & Dr.K.S. Raju 30,00,000/-
Arts & Science
College 81,000/- 29,19,000/-
15. | sirCRReddy College |  30.00,000/- 73,000/- 29,27,000/-
16. | Akkineni Nageswara 30,00,000/-

E Rao College 0 30,00,000/-
3{;: 17. | p.8.N.College 30,00,000/- 1,51,000/- 28,49,000/-
T Total 5,10,00,000/- 10,26,000/- /7 4,99,74,000/-

e e 7
AN T W/ Under erreta
\r% 9;& frre WUWHT/Govt. of Indla

“ Oy e e e s
\'a ““‘muhm




Component 8: Enhancing Quality and Excellence in Select Autonomous Colleges (RUSA 2.0)
(Amount in Rs.)

SI. No. = 2™ Installmentof | Interest being Amount released after
N fl :
Aneior it Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest
1. ; ==
ant caclls 71,69,488/-
College, Vijayawada 75,00,000/ 3.30,512/-
2. Chintalapati
Satyavathi Devi St
Theresa S College for 75,00,000/- 2,09,438/- 72,90,562/-
Women Autonomous
Eluru
Total 1,50,00,000/- 5,39,950/- 1,44,60,050/-

Component 11: Equity Initiatives (RUSA 2.0)
(Amount in Rs.)

isl. No. Namme of Inctituche 2" Installmentof | Interestbeing | Amount released after
Central Share adjusted adjustment of interest
1. Sri Padmavati Mabhila
Visva Vidyalayam- 75,00,000/- 0 75,00,000/-
Tirupati L
Total 75,00,000/- (1] 75,00,000/-

14_ With respect to the Institutions for which the grants are being released in this sanction, Utilisation
Cartificates have been received showing at least 75% utilization of Central Grants released to them), till
date under the respective component.

Yours faifnfully,

Gh m)
Under Secretary ia
e Wi /Under vy
de india
L L i:m“’.:’o-n New Do
1} The Disbursing and Drawing Officer (Grant-in-aid), Department of Higher Education.
2. The Principal Secretary (Higher Education), Dept. of Higher Education, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.
3. Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.
4. The Accountant General, Andhra Pradesh.
5. The Director General of Audit, Central Expenditure, AGCR Building, New Delhi.
6. IF.l Section with reference to their Dy.No.1108/20-IF.1
dated 26.03.2021.
7. IFD /Sanction folder.
(Gh m)
Under Secretary to Govg, of India
GHANSHYAN
awe wRE/UNGST "o ndia
e Baveaton
e S /000 U e
-‘-.,1-&'-"‘



PROCEEDINGS OF THE STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR
RASHTRIYA UCHCHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (nus.q)
GOVERNMENT upmam PRADESH
Prwentsﬁ Kuriafiz riprasad, 115 - State Profect Director

27,04 50

\ Sub RUSA,AP Ut!lhatson M*Rﬂﬁsesofl“insbalment-
) Transferoffnndstoﬁmdh la College, Vilvawada ané Ch.
soarmswm_flmamummmm&
Enhancing quality and Exoe.eme in selected Autonomous
_ institutions in RUSA 2.0 =#eg.
Ref: 1. Minutes.of the 12th PAS. mtdbnzs.oszma.
2. Fie, No.2442412014~u_.‘ GoI MHRB Depertrrient of Higher
Educatio, Pated: 13,09.2018. " ¢
3. GO RENo. mmofﬁm(man)mmm Dated:
26.10.2018.. P
4 G.O itaﬂo 1929 of Finance, {FMU-Educatic X

5+ ‘G.O-RE No. 249 of Higher Edication Bepartment Dk
6 G.ORE No. 250 of Higher .

Intherefwemeﬁrstated,memmwpmalﬁaard RLESAhassanctnonedto
1ﬁmstaammt 'Compmmt—s Enham&ngmandExcalemEHSeiecfmﬂnmm

'! -

mm,wmwmmmsnsnnmsaswugehrwmm, Elury
Amount received vide reference 6™ eitad.

Therefore, i:isrequeshedtorelmeanamomtfnrﬁnefolbvﬁngcnﬂegs
to under Cumpomnt 8- Enhancing qualrtv and Excellence In selected

Autanmus as P inslalment.
S.No Name of the NMDC

1.

5

Ch. 5.0 5L Theresa’s Coftege for Women, iun

RS.ZS{I{!GGJW‘

Total Amount

Rs. 5,00,00,000/-

A e i < e e

=



IndetailanwwtheadmseforAndhraLoyola(bl!ege thavawadaand(:h 5.D St

Theresa’s College for WOmen, Elum .
_ Total amount | Now relaased to
Category | Percentage Heid of A/c Charged releaseduper Loyola & St.
BRO & ASO Theresa’s
Gmm 725 4202-01-2031207-530-531 | X14,85,00,000 2,32,50,000
Gen-State 725 _m-m ‘mcs-s:q-sax ' _‘_;9;92@,’69@ __ 11,55,00,000
SCCentral 5 | 4220172075303 | 2,8,00,000 %45,00,000
SCState. 15 20201 TEFOR0ESI0531 | | 11,92,00000 330,060,000
ST-Centra 7S | AEROITEIZOTENEN | MA00000 22,50,000
ST-State 75 | s20007-me-s 6530531 X96,00,000 115,00,000
| Total amount € .u,oo,oo,ooo ¥ 5,00,00,000

Therefcre:trsrequeshedtareieasgd&transferredanmuntofm

2,50,00,0007- {Rupees Two cror‘e Hﬁy

Account. (Account detalis are annexure)

Takhs "Only) per each tofiege fo their RUSA



Citizen Bill Status

BILL DETAILS DETAIL FLOW OF BILL BENEFICIARY DETAILS

*Year: - 2018 ! 2841673 : Gross Amount:.  50000000.00C
Bil! Status: App?évéd - . Deduction: .
DDOo: 27030304903{RUSA PROJECT | Net Amount:  500000G0.000

District:  27(A.P. Capitai Region}
Treasury Office:  2703(AP Staie Carpitral éegion Tr

HOA: B8448001100034000000VN

DETAIL FLOW OF BILL

Check List Lag

Processed

Processors Activity Action Status Received Date Date
STATE
PROJECT Authoriser Authorized Completed f;:g?:ggw f;gg;g‘lg
DIRECTOR U =
SENIOR

. 27.03.2019 28.03.2019
?CCOUNTAN Auditor Sent Completed 17:20-29 11-56:27
JUNIOR
ACCOUNTS  Verifier Sent Completed 3?..22:5219 fgjgjjggw
OFFICER e o
ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTS Approve Approved Completed f:g:ggw fgggg?‘g
OFFICER o o

BENEFICIARY DETAILS

Beneficiary List{2) Gross Amount: ¥ 50000000.00 Deduction: 2 0.00 Net Amount: ¥ 5000000000

. - O
Code Name Bank A/c  Gross Deductic Net Payment status Payment Payme

No Amount n Amount Ref. nt Date
ANDHR | |
A
LB 4531010 L RBIO9OT s
1100199 -XOYOL " pagg 2500000 g o P success 9929787
39010 AT 0.00 16
ST.THE
RESAS
100199 COLLE 1898010 2500000 o 2500000 gggg?g; 30.03.2
3924  GE 0009639  0.00 ' 0.00 uccess 18 019
WOME

N



ATAR SHIKDNA ADra
RASHTRIYA UCHCH

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA P
Present: MM Nayak, IAS - State

Proc.Rc.No,120/SPD/RUSA2.0/AQ/C-8/2049

llence In
Sub: AP-RUSA2.0 - Enhancing Quality and Exce
Release of 2™ Instalment to Andhra Loyola, Vijayawada a

oollege, Eluru - Reg.

igher Education(TE

ettt

reference 1% cited above, the Project Approval
s : Ch.S.D.St.Therressa college,
in Select Autonomous

has released 2

reference (2) above Government of India
mentioned in the subject line.

Inmerefetences‘"’and‘}"‘dtedabove

issued Fifty-Six crores a
implementation of
indudes the above Degree College’s Final instalment.

in reference 5t cited above an
Higher Education Department,

’

. VA have been issued by

Lo, 4\ connection bills are su
A amount is credited into RUSA Green Channel PD accou

 to speed up the progress/works at
- colleges mentioned in the subject line.
ot AN It is further informing the college !
7 depasited in the saving bank a/c’s of college is being
instalment by GoL

25.05.2018
1. Minutes of the 12" PAB held on 20.03.
2. F.NO.24-2412974-U.Policy (nmg:mt 3, D

GO RT. NO. "D
i .1145 of Finance (mu-!duc-tlo;!}’ b

BROs .86crores (Rupees
g 59516 Ud-nchgtar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) during

e

ESH
Project Director

Date;27.05.2021

Select Autonomous Colleges—

Ch.S.D.St.Therressa

Colleges

2021(Sanction Order)
103.05.2021

ated:03.05.2021
112.05.2021

Board-RUSA has sanctioned
Component

nd nstalment to the colleges

Government of Andh
nd eight six crores
the year 2021

ra Pradesh have
only) towards
-22, which

Administrative Sanction Ordel'S
Government of A.P. In this

d the same are deared and

rks at college level it is decided to rel

P.A.O under 6 heads an ;
gy nt. In this connection, in order

ease the fund to the

that interest generated from the RUSA funds
deducted while releasing the further

In this regard, it is requested for release of Rs.2,41,00,083 /- (Rupees Two crore
Forty one lakhs eighty three only) related to Andhra Loyola, Vijayawada and
Ch.S.D.St. Theressa, Eluru colleges (Rs.1,19,49,147/- to Andhra Loyola Vijayawada and
Rs.1,21,50,936/- to Ch.S.D.St.Theressa Eluru respectively)

Required details for transfer of funds to colleges like DDO code and head wise

amount to be transferred information is provided below.
DDO TOTAL
CODE
Sl.No 1 2 3 4 5 6
BIll
sicabis 2021 - 2021 - 2021 - 2021 - 2021 - 2021 -
e =% 573678 573804 572784 571548 573803 572888
HOA
- 4202-01- 4202-01- 4202-01- 4202-01- 4202-01- 4202-01-
Institu 203-06-06- 203-12-06- 789-06-06- 789-12-06- 796-06-06- 796-12-06-
Nah:e l. 530-531 530-531 530-531 530-531 530-531 530-531
“|os160 T
Andhra | 30400 [ 4 14 v
L 4 v 1,19,49,1
Loyola 35,34,602 53,01,903 B,29,464 12,44,195 4,15,593 6,23,390 47




The Principle’s, m"lm

Copy W ACcoents Section
Capy to e

.mso-ﬂ-

y



